
 

 

APPENDIX 1 – Itinerary 

TC/SS Location SS Dist Liaison Dist Total Dist. Target time 1st Car

0 Start  - Service Park 08:30

RZ Refuel

1 Distance to next Refuel 31,93 55,15 87,08

1 MR 8,86 8,86 00:27 08:57

SS1 MONTIM 1 6,92 00:03 09:00

2 EN 205 33,10 40,02 00:57 09:57

SS2 ANJOS 1 14,13 00:03 10:00

3 M614 2,32 16,45 00:27 10:27

SS3 QUEIMADELA/TRAVASSÓS 1 10,88 00:03 10:30

3A Regroup IN - Praça Martires Fascismo (Feira Velha) 10,01 20,89 00:35 11:05

3B Regroup OUT 00:20 11:25

3C Service IN - Parque da Cidade 0,86 0,86 00:08 11:33

Service A - Fafe 31,93 55,15 87,08 00:30

3D Service OUT 12:03

RZ Refuel

2 Distance to next Refuel 31,93 55,15 87,08

4 MR 8,86 8,86 00:24 12:27

SS4 MONTIM 2 6,92 00:03 12:30

5 EN 205 33,1 40,02 00:57 13:27

SS5 ANJOS 2 14,13 00:03 13:30

6 M 614 2,32 16,45 00:27 13:57

SS6 QUEIMADELA/TRAVASSÓS 2 10,88 00:03 14:00

6A Regroup IN 10,01 20,89 00:35 14:35

6B Regroup OUT 00:20 14:55

6C Service IN 0,86 0,86 00:08 15:03

Service B - Fafe 31,93 55,15 87,08 00:30

6D Service OUT 15:33

RZ Refuel

3 Distance to next Refuel 31,93 55,15 87,08

7 MR 8,86 8,86 00:24 15:57

SS7 MONTIM 3 6,92 00:03 16:00

8 EN 205 33,1 40,02 00:57 16:57

SS8 ANJOS 3 14,13 00:03 17:00

9 M614 2,32 16,45 00:27 17:27

SS9 QUEIMADELA/TRAVASSÓS 3 10,88 00:03 17:30

9A Parc Fermé & Tecnical Zone IN 10,01 20,89 00:35 18:05

9B Parc Fermé & Tecnical Zone OUT  00:10 18:15

9C Flexi-Service IN 0,86 0,86 00:10 18:25

Flexi-Service C - Fafe 31,93 55,15 87,08 00:45

9D Flexi-Service OUT 19:10

9E Parc Fermé - Praça Martires do Fascismo (Feira Velha) 3,95 3,95 00:15 19:25

Saturday Totals 95,79 169,40 265,19

For all classified cars(except re-starting) TC 9E closes at 21:00

Rally Fafe Montelongo

FIA European Rally Championship

Start (Section 1) - (Sunrise: 07:32, Sunset: 19:09)                                                          Saturday 03.10.2020
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TC/SS Location SS Dist Liaison Dist Total Dist. Target time 1st Car

9F Start - Praça Martires do Fascismo (Feira Velha) 08:30

9G Service IN 0,86 0,86 00:08 08:38

Service D - Fafe 0,86 0,86 00:15

9H Service OUT 08:53

RZ Refuel

4 Distance to next Refuel 29,05 59,59 88,64

10 EN 311 16,79 16,79 00:34 09:27

SS10 VÁRZEA COVA 1 6,60 00:03 09:30

11 MR 10,93 17,53 00:27 09:57

SS11 MONTE 1 11,72 00:03 10:00

12 EN 205 10,94 22,66 00:32 10:32

SS12 GUILHOFREI 1 10,73 00:03 10:35

12A Regroup IN 20,07 30,80 00:45 11:20

12B Regroup OUT 00:20 11:40

12C Service IN 0,86 0,86 00:08 11:48

Service E - Fafe 29,05 59,59 88,64 00:30

12D Service OUT 12:18

RZ Refuel

5 Distance to next Refuel 29,05 59,59 88,64

13 EN 311 16,79 16,79 00:34 12:52

SS13 VÁRZEA COVA 2 6,60 00:03 12:55

14 MR 10,93 17,53 00:27 13:22

SS14 MONTE 2 11,72 00:03 13:25

15 EN 205 10,94 22,66 00:32 13:57

SS15 GUILHOFREI 2 10,73 00:03 14:00

15A Regroup IN 20,07 30,80 00:45 14:45

15B Regroup OUT 00:20 15:05

15C Service IN 0,86 0,86 00:08 15:13

Service F - Fafe 29,05 59,59 88,64 00:30

15D Service OUT 15:43

RZ Refuel

6 Distance to next Refuel 29,05 59,59 88,64

16 EN 311 16,79 16,79 00:34 16:17

SS16 VÁRZEA COVA 3 6,60 00:03 16:20

17 MR 10,93 17,53 00:27 16:47

SS17 MONTE 3 11,72 00:03 16:50

18 EN206 10,94 22,66 00:32 17:22

SS18 GUILHOFREI 3 10,73 00:03 17:25

18A Reagroup & Tecnical Zone IN 20,07 30,80 00:45 18:10

18B Reagroup & Tecnical Zone OUT 00:10 18:20

18C Service IN 0,86 0,86 00:10 18:30

Service G - Fafe 00:10

18D Service OUT 18:40

18E Holding - Podium 3,95 3,95 00:15 18:55

Podium 19:30

Sunday Totals 87,15 182,72 269,87

SS Liaison Total %

Saturday 03.10.2020                                        Total 
1st/2nd/3rd Sections

95,79 169,40 265,19 36,12%

Sunday 04.10.2020                                              4th / 
5th / 6th Sections

87,15 182,72 269,87 32,29%

Grand Total - 18SS 182,94 352,12 535,06 34,19%
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Totals of the Rally

Start (Section 4) - (Sunrise: 07:33, Sunset: 19:07)                                                          Sunday 04.10.2020

 
 


